

## GOVERNOR GREG GIANFORTE DIRECTOR BRENDAN BEATTY

## **Dispensary Fee Quick Reference**

Dispensary fees have been updated by the 2023 Montana Legislature:

HB903 §5 (6)(b): "The dispensary license fee is \$5,000 for the first location that a licensee operates as an adult-use dispensary or a medical marijuana dispensary. The dispensary license fee increases cumulatively by \$5,000 for each additional location under the same license."

Below is a reference table to help quickly calculate license fees.

<b>Dispensary Count</b>	Cost	Total Annual Fee
1	\$5,000	\$5,000
2	\$10,000	\$15,000
3	\$15,000	\$30,000
4	\$20,000	\$50,000
5	\$25,000	\$75,000
6	\$30,000	\$105,000
7	\$35,000	\$140,000
8	\$40,000	\$180,000
9	\$45,000	\$225,000
10	\$50,000	\$275,000
11	\$55,000	\$330,000
12	\$60,000	\$390,000
13	\$65,000	\$455,000
14	\$70,000	\$525,000
15	\$75,000	\$600,000
16	\$80,000	\$680,000
17	\$85,000	\$765,000
18	\$90,000	\$855,000
19	\$95,000	\$950,000
20	\$100,000	\$1,050,000
21	\$105,000	\$1,155,000
22	\$110,000	\$1,265,000
23	\$115,000	\$1,380,000
24	\$120,000	\$1,500,000
25	\$125,000	\$1,625,000
26	\$130,000	\$1,755,000
27	\$135,000	\$1,890,000
28	\$140,000	\$2,030,000



## GOVERNOR GREG GIANFORTE DIRECTOR BRENDAN BEATTY

29	\$145,000	\$2,175,000
30	\$150,000	\$2,325,000
31	\$155,000	\$2,480,000
32	\$160,000	\$2,640,000
33	\$165,000	\$2,805,000
34	\$170,000	\$2,975,000
35	\$175,000	\$3,150,000
36	\$180,000	\$3,330,000
37	\$185,000	\$3,515,000
38	\$190,000	\$3,705,000
39	\$195,000	\$3,900,000
40	\$200,000	\$4,100,000
41	\$205,000	\$4,305,000
42	\$210,000	\$4,515,000
43	\$215,000	\$4,730,000
44	\$220,000	\$4,950,000
45	\$225,000	\$5,175,000

